## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

## **CIRCULAR**

Consequent upon the implementation of Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (GST) in the J&K State w.e.f. 8<sup>th</sup> of July, 2017, the said Act is hereby implemented in the University of Jammu with immediate effect. It is thus impressed upon all the DDOs through this circular to get registered with the GST portal and follow the rules and regulations provided in the GST with immediate effect.

No. Fin./2017-18/ 3307- 67

Dated: 10 .08.2017.

Copy to the:-

- 1/ Special Secy. to the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2/ Sr. PA to Dean Academic Affairs.
- 3/ Sr. PA. to Registrar.
- 4/ All HODs/Rectors/Directors ( DDOs).
- 5/ Sr. PA to Joint Registrar (Fin.).
- 6/ Sr. PA to Controller of Examinations.
- 7/ Deputy Registrar (Accounts) with the request to take up the matter with regard to trainings of all the DDOs with the office of Commercial taxes separately.
- 8/ Assistant Registrar (Services).
- 9/ Guard file.